
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1542


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26
TH

 July, 2016/ SHRAVANA 4, 1938 (SAKA)


INTEGRATED BORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM


1542.  KUMARI SUSHMITA DEV:

SHRIMATI RANJEET RANJAN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has implemented Comprehensive Integrated Border Management System (CIBMS);


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the area of the international borders under surveillance by CIBMS;


(c) the number of border infiltrations along India's north-western, north-eastern and eastern borders in the past six months;


(d) the number of combing operations done by the security forces during the last three years, border-wise; and


(e) the number of deaths of security personnel as well as militants during such encounters along the borders during the said period, border-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): No Madam.
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(c): The number of border infiltrations along India’s north-western, north-eastern and eastern borders in past six months are given below:

S.No. Border Cases of Infiltration in past six months

1 North – Western Border 31

2 North – Eastern Border 74

3 Eastern Border 451


(d): The number of combing operations done by security forces (Central Armed Police Forces) during the last three years, border-

wise are given below:

S.No. Border Combing Operations by security forces during last three years (2013, 2014 &

2015)

1 Indo-Bangladesh

Border

Regular patrolling is done by BSF

2 Indo-Pakistan

Border

Combing Operations are done on daily basis by BSF

3 Indo-China

 Border

No Combing Operations were conducted along Indo-China border.

4 Indo-Nepal

 Border

Routine border patrolling is done by SSB

5 Indo-Bhutan

Border

Routine border patrolling is done by SSB

6 Indo-Myanmar

Border

Combing Operations are done on regular basis by Assam Rifles
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(e): The number of deaths of security personnel as well as militants during such encounters along the borders are not centrally maintained in MHA. However, as per input received from security forces (Central Armed Police Forces), the number of deaths of security personnel as well as militants in last six months, border wise, are given below:


S.No. Border No. of Deaths

Security Personnel Militants

1 Indo – Bangladesh Border 0 08

2 Indo – Pakistan Border 03 10

3 Indo – China Border 0 0

4 Indo – Nepal Border 0 0

5 Indo – Bhutan Border 0 0

6 Indo – Myanmar Border 06 06


*******

